Baureihe
Series
24
This safety switch will break the current instantly by manual
activation. The use of this switch allows increased safety factors
in field installations. The current circuit will be closed by pulling
the red knob. In an emergency the current circuit can be isolated
by force when pressing the operating knob. The internal switching

85   X  X X
 Technische Daten | Technical Data
 Bestellschlüssel | Ordering Key
Kissling Elektrotechnik GmbH
Bohnland 16
D-72218 Wildberg
Telefon: +49 (0) 70 54 / 2 06-0
Telefax: +49 (0) 70 54 / 2 06-3 02
E-mail: info@kissling.de
Internet: www.kissling.de
SICHERHEITSSCHALTER | SAFETY-SWITCH | 24    07.2014
 Allgemeine Daten | Environmentally Characteristics
Umgebungstemperatur –30°C bis +70°C  | –22F to +158°F Temperature Range
Gehäusewerkstoff Thermoplast | Thermoplastic Housing material
Anschluss Cu Terminals
Schutzart Innenraum  IP40 IEC 60529 / DIN 40050-9  Protection interior
Schutzart Anschluss  IP00 IEC 60529 / DIN 40050-9  Protection terminals
Vibration  MIL-STD-202E,Test Methode 204,  |  MIL-STD-202E,Test Method 204, Vibration
 Test Bedingung C 10-2000 Hz/10g  |  Test Condition C 10-2000 Hz/10g
Schock  MIL-STD-202E,Test Methode 213,  |  MIL-STD-202E,Test Method 213,  Shock
 Test Bedingung J = 30g | Test Condition J = 30g
max. Beschleunigung  15 G  |   15 G max. Acceleration
Zwangsöffnung  In Anlehnung an VDE 0113  |   Similar VDE 0113 Positive opening operation
Normen  Aufbau nach EN 60497, Gebrauchskategorie DC4,  |  Construction EN 60497, Utilization category DC4, Norms
 Isolationskoordination nach VDE 0110,   |  Isolations i.a.w. VDE 0110,
 Überspannungskategorie III, Verschmutzungsgrad 3  |  Overvoltage category III, Pollution degree 3
 Mechanische Daten | Mechanical Characteristics
Mech. Lebensdauer  10 000 Schaltspiele   |   cycles  Mechanical life
 Elektrische Daten | Electrical Characteristics
Betriebsspannung  12 V – 80 V   Voltage Range
Dauerstrom  300 A / 500 A  Continuous current
 Elektrische Daten Hilfskontakt | Electrical Characteristics Auxiliary contakt
Schaltfunktion Wechsler   | Change-over Switching function
Betriebsspannung  250 VAC  |  25 VDC  |  60 VDC  Voltage range
Dauerstrom  5 A  |  2 A  |  400 mA  Continuous current
 Kundenspezifische Sonderlösungen auf Anfrage. | Special types upon request.
1 Baureihe | Series
2 Strombelastung | Current
 34  300 A | 34  300 A
 05  500 A  |  05  500 A
3 Ausführung (s. Tabelle) | Version (see chart)
4 Hilfskontakt | Auxiliary contact
  ohne |  without
 A   Hilfskontakt | A  Auxiliary contact
24
1